

CWP No.2212 of 2019

06.9.2019 Present: Mr. V.D. Khidta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

M/s Ranjan Sharma, Ritta Goswami, Vikas Rathore and Narinder Guleria, Additional Advocate Generals, for respondents No.1 to 3/State.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Advocate, for respondent No.4/H.P. Staff Selection Commission.

CMP No.8935 of 2019:

Allowed and disposed of.

CWP No.2212 of 2019 & CMP No.8936 of 2019:

Notice. Mr. Ranjan Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General and Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, learned standing counsel, appears and accept service of notice on behalf of respondents No.1 to 3 and 4, respectively.

In view of the averments in the writ petition that one post of Shastri is lying vacant in District Solan and that the petitioner is at Sr. No.1 in the waiting list of the candidates, belonging to scheduled castes category (unreserved) as three candidates above him in merit have already been given appointments, Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, learned standing counsel representing respondent No.4, to have instructions in the matter, within a week.

List on **18th September, 2019.**

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)
Judge

September 6, 2019
(Yashwant)

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge