

19.9.2019 **Present:** Mr. V.D. Khidta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with M/s J.K. Verma, Ranjan Sharma, Ritta Goswami, Adarsh Sharma, Ashwani Sharma and Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocate Generals for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Post on 23rd September, 2019.

(V. Ramasubramanian)
Chief Justice

(Anoop Chitkara)
Judge

September 19, 2019
(Guleria)