

CWP No. 2212 of 2019

23.09.2019

Present: Mr. V.D. Khidtta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. J.K. Sharma, Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Ms Rita Goswami and Ashwani Sharma, Addl.A.Gs.,for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Advocate for respondent No.4.

We have perused the written instructions and not satisfied with the stand that the panel of the candidates in merit prepared on 6.6.2019 was elapsed for the reason that one of the selected candidates had tendered the resignation in the month of November, 2018 when the waiting panel was valid. The respondent to file reply within two weeks. List on 24th October, 2019.

**(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Acting Chief Justice**

**September 23, 2019
(ps)**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua),
Judge**