

CWP No.2212 of 2019

07.09.2020 Present: Mr. V.D. Khidtta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Adarsh Sharma and Ms. Ritta Goswami, Additional Advocate Generals, for respondents No.1 to 3/State.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Advocate, for respondent No.4/ H.P. Staff Selection Commission.

Admit.

As prayed for by learned counsel for the petitioner, rejoinder to the reply filed on behalf of respondent No.4 be filed within four weeks.

List for hearing before the appropriate Single Bench in the month of **November, 2020.**

(L. Narayana Swamy)
Chief Justice

September 07, 2020
(Yashwant)

(Anoop Chitkara)
Judge