

27.4.2021

Present: Mr. V.D. Khidtta, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Additional Advocate General,
for the State.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

(Through Video Conferencing)

Rejoinder to the reply filed by respondent No.4 be
filed within a period of three weeks.

27th April, 2021
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**