

**Ravi versus State of Himachal Pradesh**

**CWP No.2212 of 2019**

31.10.2022      Present      Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Narender Guleria, Additional Advocate General with  
Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Assistant Advocate General, for  
the respondent-State.

**CMP No.13133 of 2022**

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is  
allowed. The application stands disposed of.

**CWP No.2212 of 2019**

List for final hearing in the month of March, 2023.

**(Sandeep Sharma)**  
**Judge**

31<sup>st</sup>      October, 2022  
(shankar)