

Ravi vs. State of HP and others

CWP No.2212 of 2019

07.11.2023 Present: Mr. Nishant Khidtta, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for
respondents No.1 to 3/State.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Motta, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

CWP No.2212/2019

On the oral request of learned counsel for respondent No.4, OSD Himachal Pradesh Staff Selection Commission is arrayed as respondent No.4 in place of original respondent No.4. Amended memo of parties be filed within a week.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Motta, learned counsel, has entered appearance on behalf of newly arrayed respondent No.4.

CMP No.8936/2019

By efflux of time, present application has become infructuous. Disposed of accordingly.

CMP No.5590/2021

Learned counsel for respondent No.4 seeks time to file reply. Be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No.5591/2021

The application is disposed of with a direction to the applicant to file English translated copies of Annexure(s) in question within four weeks.

November 07, 2023 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**