

Ravi Vs. State of H.P. and Ors.

CWP No. 2212 of 2019

18.03.2024Present: Mr. Nishant Khidtta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. Dalip K. Sharma, Mr. Leela Nand and Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Additional Advocate Generals with Ms. Avni Kochhar, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents 1 to 3/State.

CMP No. 5590 of 2021

Allowed. The documents alongwith application placed on record are taken on record. Application stands disposed of

CWP No. 2212 of 2019

The matter is already admitted.

List in due course.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

18th March, 2024
(sushma)