

Ravi vs. State of H.P. & others

CWP No.2212 of 2019

28.04.2025 Present: Mr. Nishant Khidtta, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Gautam Sood, DAG, for respondents No.1 to 3.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Mota, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

After hearing for some time, it has transpired that the petitioner has placed on record certain additional facts by way of CMP No.5590 of 2021 and there is no response from the respondents thereto, which otherwise will be necessary for adjudication of the issues involved in the matter.

Let a counter affidavit in response to averments made in CMP No.5590 of 2021 be filed positively within two weeks and list the matter thereafter on 21st May, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

April 28, 2025
(vt)