

Ravi vs. State of HP & others

CWP No. 2212 of 2019

24.11.2025

Present: Mr. Nishant Khidta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sidharth Jhalta, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Mota, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

The learned Deputy Advocate General prays time to file counter affidavit as per the previous order passed by this Court on 28.04.2025. Needful be done within two weeks.

List on **12.12.2025**.

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

24th November, 2025
(Anurag)