

Ravi vs. State of HP and others

CWP No. 2212 of 2019

12.12.2025

Present: Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General,
for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Vijay
Bhatia, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

Learned Deputy Advocate General has
produced the instructions dated 11.12.2025, issued by
Director of School Education, Himachal Pradesh. The same
is taken on record.

Learned counsel representing the petitioner
prays for time to go through the same.

List on **09.01.2026**.

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

12th December, 2025
(Anurag)