

Ravi vs. State of H.P. and others

CWP No.2212 of 2019

09.01.2026 Present: Mr. Nishant Khidta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General,
for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Motta, Advocate, vice Mr. Vijay
Bhatia, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties,
list the matter on **13.03.2026**.

January 09, 2026
(*ankit*)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge